## **Maloy Ministry Moments**

**April 2024** 



You can always find him in the same spot—end chair, table to the left as you walk in Gospel Hall. If you take a second look at Mr. David, you'll notice that he doesn't look directly at the person speaking to him, and the cane leaning against his chair. Yet he doesn't need his eyesight to show up time and time again to volunteer his hands and his time at the Mission Packing Project. He's been coming for years, and his fingerprints are all over the countless school supply packs that have been shipped all over the world. Mr. David might have some unique limitations in life, but helping people in the toughest places on earth is not one of them!

Would you consider joining us, Mr. David, and an army of volunteers to prepare aid to ship to the mission field?

The Mission Packing Project is a one week event in Mt. Joy, Pennsylvania at our Global Logistics Center. With the help of a lot of volunteers, Unto will package about 40% of the annual aid we ship! You might be assigned to sort clothing, package meals, sew blankets, build boxes, or any number of tasks which benefit people in great need. Come ready to work! Whether you have a limitation or not—there is a place for you to serve. Your day will be peppered with snack breaks, reports from the field, prayer for those we serve, and fun.

Are you in?! Dates are June 18-22, 2024 (Tuesday to Saturday). It's free to participate, and lunch and snacks are provided. You can participate in as few or as many shifts as you want, but you need to sign up beforehand. Go to <a href="mailto:unto.com/volunteer">unto.com/volunteer</a> for more information and to register. We hope to see you there!

Photos (from top):

Mr. David pauses his tasks and joins the team in prayer; young or old—there is a job for everyone at the Mission Packing Project! We'll work hard, but don't worry—you can take a break when you need to!







843.615.7552 (D) • 14627 Bray Road, Orlando, FL 32832 • 336.782.6550 (S) Daniel.Maloy@unto.com • unto.com/Maloy • Shannon.Maloy@unto.com